

For more information, contact: Bob Sadowski, APR 937.912.7276 RSadowski@myCUmortgage.com For Immediate Release

myCUmortgage Recognizes M.V.P.s of Credit Union Mortgage Lending

Credit unions and loan originators awarded during the annual myCUmortgage Partner Conference for getting members into homes

BEAVERCREEK, Ohio, October 31, 2019 – The M.V.P.s of the credit union mortgage industry were recently recognized for the outstanding service provided to their members during the 15th Annual myCUmortgage Partner Conference, held October 22-24 in Dayton, Ohio. myCUmortgage is a leading Credit Union Service Organization (CUSO) and wholly-owned by Wright-Patt Credit Union.

Exemplifying this year's conference theme of *GAME ON!*, 36 mortgage loan originators and credit unions received awards for doing what they do best—helping their members become home owners. The awards are based on the previous 12 months and recognize the number of members helped as well as the unique and innovative stories behind their successful year.

"With today's competitive real estate market, receiving awards for successfully getting members into homes says a lot about our credit union partners and their passion to seize the mortgage," said Tim Mislansky, President of myCUmortgage and Chief Strategy Officer, Wright-Patt Credit Union. "There's a great reason why these credit unions continue to be successful—it's simply because they truly Mortgage Like They Mean It."

Partner credit unions and individual loan originators recognized by myCUmortgage include:

Most Loans Originated

- Large Credit Unions: Desco Federal Credit Union, Portsmouth, Ohio
- Mid-Sized Credit Unions: Midwest Community Federal Credit Union, Defiance, Ohio
- Small Credit Unions: TopMark Federal Credit Union, Lima, Ohio

Purchase Money Lender of the Year: Desco Federal Credit Union, Portsmouth, Ohio

Originator of the Year: Kathy Hudson, AurGroup Financial Credit Union, Fairfield, Ohio

Lender of the Year: Transcend Credit Union, Louisville, Ky.

Marketer of the Year: Call Federal Credit Union, Richmond, Va.

CU Select Partner of the Year: BFG Federal Credit Union, Akron, Ohio **New Partner of the Year**: CME Federal Credit Union, Columbus, Ohio

Government Partner of the Year: 7 17 Credit Union, Warren, Ohio

In addition, 25 loan originators were individually recognized for each helping over 100 members with home ownership.



Lowland Credit Union in Newport, Tenn. was awarded the Susan Edwards Scholarship. Named after the late Susan Edwards, an employee of myCUmortgage and fierce advocate for small credit unions, the scholarship is awarded annually to a smaller credit union that demonstrates excellence in assisting members with home ownership. The scholarship funds attendance to the myCUmortgage Partner Conference.

This year's conference also saw the inaugural presentation of the Belief Award to myCUmortgage President Tim Mislansky. The award was established and named to honor Mislansky as the outgoing President of myCUmortgage as he moves on to his new role as Chief Strategy Officer at Wright-Patt Credit Union. The annual award will recognize an individual with a credit union who exemplifies Mislansky's belief in the importance of living one's core values at work, home and in the community.

The 2019 Partner Conference hosted 110 credit union mortgage leaders representing 52 credit unions from across the United States. The conference provides attending credit union representatives with the latest news, trends and techniques in the mortgage industry as well as the opportunity to exchange information with fellow credit union mortgage representatives and network with industry leaders.

About myCUmortgage

myCUmortgage, a wholly-owned Credit Union Service Organization of Wright-Patt Credit Union in Beavercreek, Ohio, is obsessed with helping credit union partners to be great mortgage lenders. Through exceptional leadership, comprehensive solutions, expert guidance and partner-focused service, myCUmortgage delivers peace of mind to credit union partners across the United States. To learn more about our mortgage-obsession, visit www.myCUmortgage.com.

###